

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 22106 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Akola Municipal Corporation, Akola Thr. ItsPETITIONER
Commissioner/ Administrator, Akola

V/S

Secretary, Akola Zilla Nagar Parishad AndRespondent
Mahanagar Palika Thekedari Sanghatna, Akola

DR. ANJAN DE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 22nd January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)