



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1173/2024

Akola Municipal Corporation, Akola
Vs.
Secretary, Akola Zilla Nagar Parishad & Mahanagar Palika Thekadari
Sanghatna

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Apurv De, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. S.T. Harkare, Advocate for Respondent

CORAM: BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : 22nd MARCH, 2024

The reply is furnished today by the respondent. Stand over to 8th April, 2024.

(BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.)