

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1173 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Akola Municipal Corporation, Akola Thr. Its ....PETITIONER  
Commissioner/ Administrator, Akola

V/S

Secretary, Akola Zilla Nagar Parishad And ....RESPONDENT  
Mahanagar Palika Thekedari Sanghatna, Akola

ADV DR. ANJAN DE for Petitioner

ADV S T HARKARE for R sole.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

**DATE :** 8th April, 2024

**P.C. :**

By consent, stand over to 24.04.2024. Till then, interim order to continue, If any.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**