



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1173 OF 2024

(Akola Municipal Corporation, Akola V/s Secretary, Akola Zilla Nagar Parishad, Akola)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Apurv De, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. S. T. Harkare, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : JUNE 18, 2025.

. The learned Counsel for Petitioner submits that when the reply filed by the Respondent, certain new facts are pleaded. He seeks time to file rejoinder. At his request, stand over to 9th July, 2025.

2. Rejoinder be filed before the next date of hearing and copy be made over to the other side in advance.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)